505959393 03/10/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6006100

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
HEESANG LEE	03/03/2020	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KEIPLANET INC
Street Address:	C-1104-15, 128, BEOBWON-RO, SONGPA-GU,
City:	SEOUL
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	05854

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29727295

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2066971766

Email: eunyoung.lee@monamilaw.com

Correspondent Name: EUNYOUNG LEE MONAMI LAW GROUP PLLC

Address Line 1: 100 LARA ST. UNIT 508

Address Line 4: MANASSAS PARK, VIRGINIA 20111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DMCARDS2002US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EUNYOUNG LEE
SIGNATURE:	/Eunyoung Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2020
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=12_ASSMT_Filed#page1.tif source=12_ASSMT_Filed#page2.tif

PATENT 505959393 REEL: 052067 FRAME: 0274

ASSIGNMENT & DECLARATION FOR PATENT INVENTION/DESIGN

(Transfer from Individual to Company)

Assignor (Inventor or Creator):						
Name (LAST, First)	Lee, Heesar	ıg				
Address	125 Le BROOKLY		PL APPE EWYORK,		238	
Assignee (Applicant):						
Name (Company)	KEIPLANE	TINC				
	C-1104-15,	128, Beo	bwon-ro, Son	ıgpa-gu,		
Address	Seoul, Repu	blic of K	orea			
Application: Application No. Application Date (YYYY	-MM-DD)	······································				
Title of Invention/ Article	of Design	SET OF	PLAYING (CARDS		
wherein the Application of below: Foreign Application No.	laims priority	to the F	oreign or In	ternational	Application	(s) defined
	TAT A TEST TATES	••••••	***************************************			
Foreign Filing Date (YY)	(Y-MIMI-DD)	······································				
Foreign Application No.						
Foreign Filing Date (YY)	(Y-MM-DD)			i kanadiki tali nde <u>kangi ing mangidi uni</u> n		jejele kommon elipelapija, ipinaja nijelija ko

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, in consideration of the sum of one U.S. dollar (\$1.00) and/or other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to the above-identified assignee or the above-identified assignee(s) ("Assignee") and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the above-identified invention or design (hereinafter, "the invention"), and in all applications for patent including any and all divisional application(s), all Letters Patent, and extensions that may be granted on the invention.

WHEREAS, each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and/or patent for the invention and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary.

WHEREAS, each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any post-grant proceeding which may be declared concerning any application or patent for the invention and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such post-grant proceeding.

WHEREAS, each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

WHEREAS, each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by any post-grant proceedings a grant of a valid patent to the Assignee.

WHEREAS, each undersigned authorizes and requests WIPO, any regional Office including EPO, and any individual countries' Office in the world to issue any and all patents resulting from the invention to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he or she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on Assignor and Assignor's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.

DECLARATION

The undersigned hereby declares that the above-identified invention was made or authorized to be made by me. The undersigned hereby declares that the undersigned is the original inventor/creator or an original joint inventor/creator of the invention. The undersigned hereby acknowledges that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under applicable countries' law.

Date (YYYY-MM-DD)	2020-03-03	
Place of Signature	Republic of Korea	
ASSIGNOR		
Signature	delang	
Name of Signatory (LAST, First)	Lee, Heesang	
ASSIGNEE	; /	
Signature		
Name of Signatory (LAST, First)	IM/Young Nan	
Signatory's title	CEO	

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 052067 FRAME: 0276